Math 217

Timeplot Example from Exercise 1.36, p.35

See Table 1.7 for the counts of major hurricanes for each year between 1944 and 2000.  The data are displayed in a timeplot below.

[image: image1.emf]Count

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1940 1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010

Year

Number of Major Hurricanes

Count


The average number of major hurricanes per year during the period 1944 to 2000 was 2.3.

The timeplot shows that the level of hurricane activity changes slowly.  There seem to be long periods of high activity (like 1945 – 1964) followed by long periods of low activity (like 1965 – 1994).  We currently seem to be entering a period of high hurricane activity which could last for quite awhile.
There is no overall trend in these data, but the seasonal variation (long periods of low activity alternating with long periods of high activity) is notable.
